
Strathcona Warriors Coaches Managers 2022-2023

Team Head Coach Email Manager Email
Discovery 1 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Brittney Spady brittneyspady@gmail.com
Discovery 2 Brandon Rabby brabby14@hotmail.com Courtney Beck Courtneykay15@hotmail.com
U7 Minor 1 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Marysia Waritsky mwaritsky@gmail.com
U7 Minor 2 Robert Bennett robert.bennett_23@hotmail.com Nick McMahon Nick@jakequipment.com
U7 Minor 3 Cory Salikin coachsalikin@gmail.com Crystal Buyar hges@hotmail.ca
U7 Major 1 Andrew Humen ahumen@hotmail.com Nakita Moser conamoser@gmail.com
U7 Major 2 Cody Paterson Cpaterson@rocksteady.ca Ashley Hanna ashleymaryhanna@gmail.com
U7 Major 3 Pete Neufeld pneufeld@live.com Jennine Schreiber jennine.schreiber@yahoo.ca
U7 Major 4 Tyler Kehlert tylerkehlert@hotmail.com Courtney Mottet clmottet17@gmail.com
U9 ST301 Darcy Smith darcy_smith18@hotmail.com April Scraba Aprillav@gmail.com
U9 ST302 Lydell Seglie lydells73@gmail.com Chrissy Parker-Young cparkeryoung@gmail.com
U9 ST303 Loren Michaud loren.michaud@gmail.com Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
U9 ST304 David Prodahl prodizal@gmail.com Jodi Lakevold jodi_paskuski@hotmail.com
U9 ST305 Tyler Mariacci tyler.mariacci@gmail.com Heather Kading heather.kading@hotmail.com
U9 ST306 Ryan Christensen ryanc@delnor.ca Dawn Labelle chevyprincess25@hotmail.com
U9 ST307 Lance Rehn lancerehn@hotmail.com Lee Shalapay evencoverage@shaw.ca
U11 ST401 Cory Wagner coryw@coryw.com Michelle Buck mdkblu@shaw.ca
U11 ST402 Trevor Dawson Dawson.Trevor@spartancontrols.com Kristy Baillie kristy.baillie@gmail.com
U11 ST403 Scott Pollock scott@scottpollock.ca Karen Seward kseward37@gmail.com
U11 ST404 Ryan Lloyd ryan_lloyd14@hotmail.com Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
U11 ST405 Ken Braget ken@alexandervalve.ca Julie Robicheau annejulie26@hotmail.com
U11 ST406 Colin Herbert herbie_100@hotmail.com Raimi Inkpen inkpen.rl@gmail.com
U11 ST407 Trevor Morrill tmorrill74@gmail.com Ashley Hanna ashleymaryhanna@gmail.com
U13 AA Tim Prediger timpred@telus.net Ryan Rietveld ryan.rietveld@gmail.com
U13 ST501 Craig Pilipchuk Craig.Pilipchuk@kiewit.com Jennifer Oldford benandjeno@gmail.com
U13 ST502 Jason Michaud jmichaud47@gmail.com Melanie Johnson smeekj@gmail.com
U13 ST503 Bryce Cumming Bryce.cumming@gmail.com Karen Cherniwchan cherniwchank@gmail.com
U13 ST504 Darcy Falk darcy_falk@yahoo.ca Jason Zaplachinski jpz7970@gmail.com
U13 ST505 Jon Collins joncollins52@gmail.com Dwayne Yakubow dyakubow@hotmail.com
U13 ST506 Glen Doll gdoll@serecon.ca Jamie Hirsch jamie.f.hirsch@gmail.com
U13 ST507 Jason Frew frewsky@hotmail.com Nicole Landry nwadson@gmail.com
U15 AA Trevor Ball farmerball@outlook.com Kristy Young kyoung@planetcom.ca
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U15 ST601 Clayton Coffin clay@urbanunderground.ca Yvonne Helfrich yvonnehelfrich8@gmail.com
U15 ST602 Brendan Kenny bkenny@silent-aire.com Chantale Bell chantalebell@live.ca
U15 ST603 Andrew McCormick ajmccormick13@hotmail.com Leanne Varkonyi leannembach@hotmail.com
U15 ST604 James Jensen jrrj80@gmail.com Jennine Schreiber jennine.schreiber@yahoo.ca
U15 ST605 Brad Spooner brad@excaliburmechanicalltd.com Trina Oxelgren trinaoxelgren@hotmail.com
U15 ST606 Dave Coffin dacoffin@telus.net Kelly Stoski kstoski@hotmail.com
U16AA Ken Makowecki ketemako@gmail.com Catherine Abel teamabel2012@gmail.com
U18AA Justin Pawlenchuk jpawly@hotmail.com Darin Archibald darinarchibald1@gmail.com
U18 ST701 Scott Mead scott@insydeout.ca Tina Bridger Tina.bridger@gmail.com
U18 ST702 David Whitley whitley614@gmail.com Sheana Sale sheanasale108@live.ca
REC ST791 Allen Dunhan allen.dunham@agcocorp.com Natalie Williams willnat@me.com
Junior B Josh McDonald mcdonaldj91@gmail.com Christy Feil feilcd@telus.net
Junior C Jordan Kohlruss kohlrussjordan@gmail.com Rebecca Roy srdb46@gmail.com


